Dauphin County Allocations For 2018

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.
Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid
Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police,
fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In
addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue
to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign
(out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired
prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement
adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these
reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that
information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be
returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial

requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments

Year Municipality FRA

2018 Berrysburg Borough $1,489.90
2018 Conewago Township $19,542.62
2018 Dauphin Borough $3,620.00
2018 Derry Township $172,721.47
2018 East Hanover Township $43,297.65
2018 Elizabethville Borough $6,105.18
2018 Gratz Borough $3,538.62
2018 Halifax Borough $3,265.67
2018 Halifax Township $18,620.69
2018 Harrisburg City $21,469.15
2018 Highspire Borough $10,013.18
2018 Hummelstown Borough $21,592.37
2018 Jackson Township $10,419.26
2018 Jefferson Township $3,066.53
2018 Londonderry Township $28,840.22
2018 Lower Paxton Township $276,161.66
2018 Lower Swatara Township $57,690.16
2018 Lykens Borough $6,606.35
2018 Lykens Township $9,572.93
2018 Middle Paxton Township $30,150.34
2018 Middletown Borough $36,018.25
2018 Mifflin Township $4,942.46
2018 Millersburg Borough $10,699.64
2018 Paxtang Borough $7,386.10
2018 Penbrook Borough $12,215.29
2018 Pillow Borough $1,199.65
2018 Reed Township $1,538.87
2018 Royalton Borough $4,331.03
2018 Rush Township

2018 South Hanover Township $39,887.17
2018 Steelton Borough $22,631.52
2018 Susquehanna Township $148,384.69
2018 Swatara Township $144,026.36
2018 Upper Paxton Township $21,265.44
2018 Washington Township $12,947.51



2018
2018
2018
2018
2018

Year
2018

Wayne Township

West Hanover Township
Wiconisco Township
Williams Township
Williamstown Borough

Rush Township

Initial Payments:

Payments Held
Municipality

Payments Held:

Total Payments:

$7,643.46
$62,138.78
$4,818.31
$4,789.44
$4,982.92
$1,299,630.84

FRA
$1,136.94
$1,136.94

$1,300,767.78



