Dauphin County Allocations For 2018

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act. Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police, fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign (out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial requirements or audit findings.

	Initial Payments	
Year	Municipality	FRA
2018	Berrysburg Borough	\$1,489.90
2018	Conewago Township	\$19,542.62
2018	Dauphin Borough	\$3,620.00
2018	Derry Township	\$172,721.47
2018	East Hanover Township	\$43,297.65
2018	Elizabethville Borough	\$6,105.18
2018	Gratz Borough	\$3,538.62
2018	Halifax Borough	\$3,265.67
2018	Halifax Township	\$18,620.69
2018	Harrisburg City	\$21,469.15
2018	Highspire Borough	\$10,013.18
2018	Hummelstown Borough	\$21,592.37
2018	Jackson Township	\$10,419.26
2018	Jefferson Township	\$3,066.53
2018	Londonderry Township	\$28,840.22
2018	Lower Paxton Township	\$276,161.66
2018	Lower Swatara Township	\$57,690.16
2018	Lykens Borough	\$6,606.35
2018	Lykens Township	\$9,572.93
2018	Middle Paxton Township	\$30,150.34
2018	Middletown Borough	\$36,018.25
2018	Mifflin Township	\$4,942.46
2018	Millersburg Borough	\$10,699.64
2018	Paxtang Borough	\$7,386.10
2018	Penbrook Borough	\$12,215.29
2018	Pillow Borough	\$1,199.65
2018	Reed Township	\$1,538.87
2018	Royalton Borough	\$4,331.03
2018	Rush Township	
2018	South Hanover Township	\$39,887.17
2018	Steelton Borough	\$22,631.52
2018	Susquehanna Township	\$148,384.69
2018	Swatara Township	\$144,026.36
2018	Upper Paxton Township	\$21,265.44
2018	Washington Township	\$12,947.51

2018	Wayne Township		\$7,643.46
2018	West Hanover Township		\$62,138.78
2018	Wiconisco Township		\$4,818.31
2018	Williams Township		\$4,789.44
2018	Williamstown Borough		\$4,982.92
		Initial Payments:	\$1,299,630.84
		Payments Held	
Year	Municipali	-	FRA
Year 2018	Municipali Rush Township	-	FRA \$1,136.94
	•	-	